A.27633 4 wo | o

Decision No. 30222

ORIGIHA}

BEFORZ THE RAILROAD COMMTSSION OF TEZ SIATZ OF CALI ORN

In the Matter of <the Application of
ALPHONSE PASTERIS, an indivicdual
doing business as East Zay Drayage
and Warchouse Conmpany, to sell and
convey and of J. M. ATTZOWE to pur- -
chase a motor vehicle freighx-line
operated between San Fraxncisco and
Qakland, Berkeley, Alameda, Piednont,
Eme*yville, Alvany, Fruitvale ané
Melrose, Californiz, and between
Alameda, Albany, Berkcley, Emeryville,
Oakland and Pledmont.

Avplication
No. 27633

L/u Nler N N NS N S

This is an application for an order of the Railrozd
Comaission authorizing Alphonse Pasteris to scll and convey cer-
tain nighway common c¢arrier operative rigats una properties to

J. M. Atthowe, and authorizing J. M. Atthowe to execute a chattel

mortgege and to fssue a note in the prineipal amount of $25,000.

The application shdws that Alphonse Pasteris, doiﬁg
business under the name of East Bay Dr ayage and Warehouse Company,
1s ergaged as a highwey common carrier in The transpor;ation of
freight betweeﬁ Sen Frencisco end Oakland, Berkeley, Albany,'
Alameda, Pledmont, Emeryville, Fruitvale and Melros e and between
Alamedz, Albany, Berkeley, Emeryville, Qakland and ?indmont. He
has reported his operating rcvenucw at $66,178 curinb 1943, at
$78,51.7 during 1944, at $65,372 during 1945 and at wzo,ézé during
the first five months of 1946, and nis ret profitubefo:eﬁinéome“'

taxes at $14,189 during 1943, at $21,334 during 1944, at $10,361

.




£.27633 @ om ®

durfng 1945, and at $1,726 during the Lirst five months of 1546-

It appears that Alphonse Pasteris desires to retire from
vusiress aﬁd that he has entered into an agreement, dated Juneg
24, 2946, to sell and comvey Wis operative rights and properties
to J. M. Atthowe for the suz of $60,000. A copy of tbe agreement
£ sale is on file in this proceeding as Exhibit ngw,

The operative rights to be transferred were acquireé by
Pasteris pursuant to zutiaority granted by the Cormission by
Decision No. 11957, dated April 24, 1923; Decision No. 21981,
dated January 3, 1930; Decision No. 24935, dated Jume 27, 1932,
and Decision No. 29196, dated October 1.9, 1936. The,physical
properties include certain real property in Berkeley, together'
with improvements thereon, tiaree trucks, nine tractors; fifteen
trailers, and tools, shop ané garage equipment and office furni-
ture and fixtures. The appraised values are set forth in the
application as follows:

Land and improvements $14,909

Tools and eguipment 3,085

Office equipment 1,371

Irucks . 2,243

Tractors . 12,984

Trailers , 16,373

Franchises ' 6,53

Good-will : ~2.50C

Total §60|OQO

The values zssigned to tke trucks, tra¢tor3'and trail-
‘ers are said to represent the estizates, made by independent
- appraisers, of the present market valse 'of the particular anits
of -equipment. The $6,%35 ascigned as franchise value, appears %o
vepresent the price paid by Pasteris of operative rights pur-

‘chased by him in 1923 from Hull-Werder Company. 'Thé“$2,500

-2




4,27633 4 ®

claimed for ggq§-§ill is said to be 2 §ok§n value established for

the purpose of sele of fhe business.

Tne agreement of sale provides for the payment in cash
of ¥5,000 of the purchase price upor’execution of sald sgreement
and of $30,000 In cash within ten days after receipt of the
approval of the Rallroad Commission. The balange of tae purchase
p:;ce,'name;y 25,000, will ¢ represented by a note payable in
thirty-six equal successive monthly installments with interest at
the rate of 4 percent per annum o ?59 unpald bal@nc?f payzent Lo
be secured by a chattel mortgage covering phé tracks, tractors
and trallers.

| The Commissioz has considered this matter and is ol tne
opinfion thet s puplic hearing 1s not necessary and that an order
should be entered granting applicants! requests. In making this
order the Commission is not making a finding of the value of the
rights and properties herein authorized to be gransferred. Under
the uniform system of accounts prescribed for Class Il motor
carriers, the qu;;on of the purchase price reg?eseptpd »y values
ass;gﬁed to franchises and good-will should be cherged to
Account 155, Other Intangible Property. IThereafter 1t should, in
our opinion, be vwitten off by charges to éncope Account 720,
Other :ncomc'Dedu9£19:§, over a poeriod of not exceeding four

years from the effective date of this ordex.

J» M. Atthowe &c acreby placed upon notice that opera-
tive rights, as such, do nog censtitute a plgss of property which
may be capizalizgd.or_used &3 an element of velue In ratve fixing
for any azount of money im excess of that originally paid fo ehe

State as the consideratiop for Lhe grant of such righﬁg; Asi@e',

=3




4.27633 ) w0 - | )

el

from their purely permissive. aspect, they extend to the holder.a
full or partiél'monopoly,of-a,class of business over a, particular.
route. This monopoly feature nay be_changed or destroyed at, any.
time” by, the State, which ic not in any respect. limited to . the
number;bf.righ$33which may be given..

QRDEZR

Application naving- been. made to the Rallroad. Commission
for an order aﬁthorizing the‘sale of highway common carrier. opera-
tive rights: and properties,, the execution of 2 chattel nortgage
and. the {ssue of a note, and the Commiésion_having-considered‘qpe
patter and being of the opﬂnion that the money, property or. labor,

| to be procured or paid for tiarcugh the issue ol sald note is,

reasondbly required: for the purpose specified herein,
IT IS EEREBY ORDERED as. follows:

1. Alphons¢ Pasteris, after the.effemtive cate hereof
and on or vefore October 31, 1946, may sell and convey to J. I
Attaowe the operative rights and propertics refqrred to in the
precedipg opinion, such sclc and conveyance to, be in accordance
with the terms and conditions of the agreement of sale datéq

June 24, 1946, filed in this proceeding as Exhibit "A".

2. J. M. Atthowe, ufter the effeétive date hereof and
on or before Octobér 31, 1946, may exccute a chattel mortgege.
and issue a note iz the pfincipalﬂamount of $25,0Q0 in, or subé
stantially in, the same form as fheréhattg; nortgage and hote
attached to said Exnidbit "A" in tiis proceeding, for the purpose
of financing in'part tne purchase price of the properties herein

authorized to be transferred.

~4




‘A.‘27633 o mw: B . |

3. ,Appliéanps shall cohply with thg;provisidns of
General Order Nq,'éo and Part IV of General-Order No. 93-4 by
f1ling, in triplicate, and concurrently makiné‘éffective, appro=-
. »riate tariffs and time tables within‘si;ty (60) days from the
et:éctive.ddte hereof and on not less than one (1) day’s rotice

to the Cormission and to the public.

s

4. The authority herein granted will become eoffective
"when J. M. Atthowe has paid the fee vrescribed by Section 57 of
. the Public Utilities Act, whick fee is Twenty-rive ($25.00)

5

Dollars. - -

-

5. Within thafirty (30) days after thae iaéue.df the'
notx hcroin authorized, J. M. Atthowe SHull file wita the Com-

1

wmission a report as required by the Commis 1on’s General Drder
No, RL-A and a copy of the journal entries used to récorg the a¢-
quisition of thé propertics on nis .bocks of account, which
entrief'shall be in line with tke couments in the foregoing

opﬁnion.

»

6. J. 'M; Afthowe shal’ amortize the $9 035-00 charged
to his uccountw as franchises and good-wi”l by ﬂnﬁrgne to income
Account 720 Other Income Deddction,, over a verioa of four (4)

years after the effcctive date of this order.

r

Da‘ced at San :ranci.,co, Cc_l...foz'nia, this. éé ddj'

. i 44 Al A -
: e, /
i RAILROAD COMMIZEICN J
STATE CF CALIFOAMLA
o -

b

Commiséioners.




